



Press release

England, 24 November 2023

Frequentis wins Investor Relations Society Award

- Frequentis received "Best Innovation Award in Investor Relations Small Cap"
- Also finalist in the "Best Investor Relations Programme Small Cap" category
- Strong competition due to record number of participating companies

"This award is recognition of our efforts to optimise our investor relations tools to meet the needs of investors with regard to the changing nature of obtaining information and new communication channels," says Frequentis CEO Norbert Haslacher.

The Best Practice Awards, which are being presented for the 23rd time by the London-based Investor Relations Society, recognise the achievements of companies that are committed to first-class engagement with investors.

The coronavirus pandemic has created entirely new investor groups with completely different information needs. Studies by German universities show that the information behaviour of young shareholders is sometimes completely different. It was therefore important for Frequentis to refine its investor relations tools and channels.

"In order to address the heterogeneous group of shareholders in German-speaking countries in a target group-oriented manner, the following instruments, among others, have been used in recent years: video interviews, webinars with the Executive Board also for private shareholders, editorial articles, perception studies," explains Dr Eva Reuter, managing director of Dr Reuter Investor Relations. "We are delighted that the IR Society jury has recognised this commitment."

The judges from the IR society applauded the very different and unique approach to trying to reach new audiences. They admired the intellectual content and the quality of the evaluation in the submission. It was considered a novel approach and there were many creative elements and they explained well what they are trying to do. Overall, an innovative and original idea and a logical starting point in segmenting the investor market.





Mark Watson / host, Stefan Marin / Frequentis, Eva Reuter / Reuter IR, Dearbhail Sheehy / ingage IR © Joe Howarth Photography

About Dr. Reuter Investor Relations

Dr. Reuter Investor Relations is a one-stop investor relations agency: Whether roadshows, digital investor relations, development of institutional investors, financial media relations, capital market fairs and publicity obligations. The company offers all services related to building and maintaining relationships with private and institutional investors and their multipliers. In the area of IR consulting, services are provided for all IR consulting topics: development of an IR strategy, perception studies, shielding, crisis IR, etc.

www.dr-reuter.eu

Dr. Eva Reuter, Managing Director <u>e.reuter@dr-reuter.eu</u>, +49 (0) 69 1532 5857

About FREQUENTIS

Frequentis is a global supplier of communication and information systems for control centres with safety-critical tasks. The listed family company develops and markets its "control centre solutions" in the Air Traffic Management segment (civil and military air traffic control, air defence) and the Public Safety & Transport segment (police, fire brigades, emergency rescue services, railways, coastguards, port authorities). With a market share of 30%, Frequentis is the world market leader in voice communication systems for air traffic control. Frequentis is also the global leader in aeronautical information management and aeronautical message handling systems.

As a global player with around 2,200 employees (full-time equivalents/FTE), Frequentis has a global network of companies and representatives in more than 50 countries. Its head office is in Vienna, Austria. Frequentis' products, services, and solutions are used at more than 45,000 operator working positions in around 150 countries. Shares in Frequentis are traded on the Vienna and Frankfurt stock exchanges; ISIN: ATFREQUENT09, WKN: A2PHG5. In 2022, revenues were EUR 386.0 million and EBIT was EUR 25.0 million.

Wherever Frequentis' systems are used, safety-critical operators bear responsibility for the safety of other people and goods. The company also works towards a more sustainable future through its air traffic optimisation solutions.

For more information, please visit www.frequentis.com

Barbara Fürchtegott, Head of Communications/Company Spokesperson barbara.fuerchtegott@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-4631

Stefan Marin, Head of Investor Relations stefan.marin@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-1074